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MEMORANDUM ORDER NO. 2021 -  80(A) 

October 29 	, 2021 

TO 
	

PRC OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CENTRAL AND 
REGIONAL OFFICES 

SUBJECT 
	

ASSESSMENT OF ANNUAL REGISTRATION FEES (ARF) 
FOR CY 2022 

For uniformity and effectiveness in the delivery of public service particularly the issuance of professional 
licenses, all concerned are hereby enjoined to refer to the following tables herewith attached as guide 
and reference in the computation and assessment of annual registration fees for CY 2022. 

Table 1-For Baccalaureate Professions 
Table 2-For Non-Baccalaureate Professions 

The attached tables of assessment in the renewal of annual registration fees (ARF) shall be enforced 
accordingly for CY 2022 subject to change or adjustment as may be prescribed or required. 

Registered professionals may be allowed to renew their professional Identification Cards (PIC) one year 
prior to the actual expiry date. However, it is understood that the renewed PIC for CY 2022 shall be valid 
for three (3) years or until 2025 as prescribed in the table of assessment. 

For further clarification and inquiries, please coordinate with the Chief Professional Regulations Officer of 
the Professional Registry Division or the Director/Office-in-Charge of the Regulations Office. 

All Heads of concerned offices and divisions are hereby directed to monitor the proper implementation of 
this Memorandum. 

For strict compliance. 

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. 
Chairman 

P. PAREDES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES, 1008 
P.O. BOX 2038, MANILA 



PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION 
RENEWAL OF FEES FOR 2022 

BACCALAUREATE 

No. 
Year Last 

Paid 
Period 

Number 
of years 

TOTAL ARF 
(Annual Registration Fee) 

Surcharge Arrears Total 

1 

2 

1974 1975-2025 51 

50 

3,490.00 

3,485.00 

578.00 4,068.00 

1975 1976-2025 

1977-2025 

1978-2025 

577.00 4,062.00 

3 1976 49 3,480.00 576.00 4,056.00 

4 1977 48 3,475.00 575.00 4,050.00 

5 

6 
7 

8 

1978 1979-2025 47 3,470.00 574.00 4,044.00 

1979 1980-2025 46 3,465.00 573.00 4,038.00 

1980 
1981 

1981-2025 45 3,460.00 572.00 
571.00 

4,032.00 

1982-2025 44 3,455.00 4,026.00 
9 1982 1983-2025 43 3,450.00 570.00 4,020.00 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 

17 

1983 1984-2025 42 3,445.00 569.00 4,014.00 
1984 1985-2025 41 3,440.00 568.00 4,008.00 

4,002.00 

3,996.00 

1985 
1986 

1986-2025 
1987-2025 

40 3,435.00 567.00 
39 3,430.00 566.00 

1987 1988-2025 38 3,425.00 565.00 3,990.00 
3,972.00 1988 1989-2025 37 3,410.00 562.00 

1989 1990-2025 36 3,395.00 559.00 ~ 3,954.00 

1990 1991-2025 35 3,380.00 556.00 3,936.00 

18 
19 

20 

21 

1991 1992-2025 

1993-2025 
1994-2025 

1995-2025 

34 3,355.00 551.00 15.00 3,921.00 

1992 33 3,330.00 546.00 30.00 3,906.00 

1993 
1994 

32 3,305.00 541.00 3,846.00 

31 3,280.00 536.00 3,816.00 
22 

23 
24 

1995 1996-2025 30 3,255.00 531.00 3,786.00 
1996 1997-2025 29 3,230.00 526.00 3,756.00 
1997 1998-2025 28 3,190.00 518.00 3,708.00 

25 1998 1999-2025 27 3,150.00 510.00 60.00 3,720.00 
26 
27 

1999 

2000 

2000-2025 

2001-2025 

26 3,110.00 502.00 120.00 3,732.00 

25 3,070.00 502.00 3,572.00 

28 
29 

30 

2001 2002-2025 24 3,030.00 494.00 3,524.00 
2002 2003-2025 23 2,990.00 486.00 3,476.00 

2003 2004-2025 22 2,950.00 478.00 3,428.00 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 

36 

37 

2004 2005-2025 21 2,850.00 470.00 3,320.00 
2005 2006-2025 20 2,750.00 450.00 50.00 3,250.00 
2006 2007-2025 19 2,650.00 430.00 100.00 3,180.00 
2007 2008-2025 18 2,550.00 410.00 150.00 3,110.00 

2008 2009-2025 17 2,450.00 390.00 200.00 3,040.00 

2009 2010-2025 16 2,350.00 370.00 2,720.00 

2010 2011-2025 15 2,250.00 350.00 2,600.00 
38 2011 2012-2025 14 2,100.00 330.00 2,430.00 
39 
40 

2012 2013-2025 13 1,950.00 300.00 2,250.00 
2013 2014-2025 12 1,800.00 270.00 2,070.00 

41 2014 2015-2025 11 1,650.00 240.00 1,890.00 
42 2015 2016-2025 10 1,500.00 210.00 1,710.00 
43 2016 2017-2025 9 1,350.00 180.00 1,530.00 
44 2017 2018-2025 8 1,200.00 150.00 1,350.00 
45 2018 2019-2025 7 1,050.00 120.00 1,170.00 
46 2019 2020-2025 6 900.00 90.00 990.00 
47 
48 

2020 2021-2025 5 
4 

750.00 60.00 810.00 
2021 2022-2025 600.00 30.00 630.00 

49 2022 2023-2025 3 450.00 	 0.00 
0.00 

450.00 
50 2023 2024-2026 3 450.00 450.00 

NOTE : Additional surcharge of P 30.00 (20% of ARF) shall be imposed twenty (20) days after birthmonth 

Prepared by: 

JESUSA DL. M NDOZA 

Chief, Cash Division 

Checked by: 

PiP C BAYAUA 

Chief, Professional Regulations Officer  

Noted By: 

Atty. JA MO.  TELLANO 

Officer-in-Charge, Administrative Service 

xa, 
Atty. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA 

Officer-in-Charge, Regulation Office 



PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION 
RENEWAL OF FEES FOR 2022 

NON BACCALAUREATE 

No. 
Year Last 

Paid 
Period 

Number 
of years 

TOTAL ARF 
(Annual Registration Fee) 

Surcharge Arrears Total 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

1974 
1975 

1975-2025 	 
1976-2025 

51 
50 

3,116.00 
3,114.00 
3,112.00 

516.00 
514.00 
512.00 

3,632.00 
3,628.00 
3,624.00 1976 1977-2025 49 

48 
47 

1977 1978-2025 3,110.00 510.00 
509.60 
509.20 
508.80 

3,620.00 
1978 1979-2025 3,108.00 3,617.60 
1979 1980-2025 46 

45 
3,106.00 3,615.20 

1980 1981-2025 3,104.00 3,612.80 
1981 1982-2025 44 3,102.00 508.40 3,610.40 

3,608.00 
3,605.60 

1982 1983-2025 43 3,100.00 508.00 
507.60 1983 1984-2025 42 3,098.00 

1984 1985-2025 41 3,096.00 507.20 3,603.20 
1985 1986-2025 40 3,094.00 506.80 3,600.80 
1986 1987-2025 39 3,092.00 506.40 3,598.40 
1987 1988-2025 38 3,090.00 506.00 3,596.00 

3,584.00 1988 1989-2025 37 3,080.00 504.00 
16 1989 1990-2025 36 3,070.00 502.00 3,572.00 
17 
18 

1990 1991-2025 35 3,060.00 
3,040.00 
3,020.00 

500.00 
496.00 
492.00 

3,560.00 
1991 1992-2025 34 10.00 3,546.00 

19 1992 1993-2025 33 20.00 3,532.00 
3,488.00 
3,464.00 
3,440.00 

20 1993 1994-2025 32 3,000.00 488.00 
21 
22 
23 
24 

1994 1995-2025 31 2,980.00 484.00 
1995 1996-2025 30 2,960.00 480.00 
1996 1997-2025 29 2,940.00 476.00 3,416.00 
1997 1998-2025 28 2,910.00 470.00 3,380.00 

25 1998 1999-2025 27 2,880.00 464.00 60.00 3,404.00 
26 1999 2000-2025 26 2,850.00 458.00 120.00 3,428.00 
27 2000 2001-2025 25 2,820.00 458.00 

452.00 
3,278.00 

28 2001 2002-2025 24 2,790.00 3,242.00 
29 2002 2003-2025 23 2,760.00 446.00 3,206.00_ 
30 2003 2004-2025 22 2,730.00 440.00 3,170.00 
31 
32 

2004 2005-2025 21 2,640.00 434.00 3,074.00 
2005 2006-2025 20 2,550.00 416.00 50.00 3,016.00 

33 2006 2007-2025 19 2,460.00 
2,370.00 

398.00 100.00 2,958.00 
2,900.00 34 2007 2008-2025 18 380.00 150.00 

35 2008 2009-2025 17 2,280.00 362.00 
344.00 

200.00 2,842.00 
36 2009 2010-2025 16 2,190.00 2,534.00 
37 2010 2011-2025 15 2,100.00 326.00 2,426.00 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

2011 2012-2025 14 1,960.00 308.00 2,268.00 
2012 2013-2025 13 1,820.00 280.00 2,100.00 
2013 2014-2025 12 1,680.00 252.00 1,932.00 
2014 2015-2025 11 1,540.00 224.00 1,764.00 
2015 2016-2025 10 1,400.00 196.00 1,596.00 
2016 2017-2025 9 1,260.00 168.00 1,428.00 

44 2017 2018-2025 8 1,120.00 140.00 1,260.00 
45 
46 
47 

2018 2019-2025 7 980.00 112.00 
84.00 

1,092.00 
2019 2020-2025 6 840.00 924.00 
2020 2021-2025 5 700.00 56.00 756.00 

48 2021 2022-2025 
2023-2025 

4 560.00 28.00 588.00 
49 2022 3 420.00 

420.00 
0.00 
0.00 

420.00 
420.00 50 2023 2024-2026 3 

NOTE : Additional surcharge of P 28.00 (20% of ARF) shall be imposed twenty (20) days after birthmonth 

Prepared by: 

JESUSA DL. MENDOZA 
Chief, Cash Division 

Checked by: 

N;ir  

E YN C. BAYAUA 
Chief, Professional Regulations Officer  

Noted By: 

et. 
Atty. JANIC77/1-0 LLANO 
Officer-in-Charge, Administrative Service 

"LC 
Atty. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA 
Officer-in-Charge, Regulation Office 
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